

SBEC SUGAR LIMITED

26.05.2018

To,
The Manager
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
25th Floor. P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001

Subject-Re-Publication of Notice of Board Meeting Scrip Code: 532102

Dear Sir

Please find enclosed the copy of the Newspaper Advertisement of re-scheduling of Board Meeting published in Financial Express (English) on **May 25, 2018.**

A copy of newspaper is enclosed for your reference.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You

For SBEC Sugar Limited

Shobit Nehra

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a

CIN: L15421UP1991PLC019160

REGD. OFFICE: MALAKPUR, BARAUT, DISTT. BAGHPAT-250 611 (U.P.) TEL.: 01234-259206, 259273, FAX: 259200 E-mail: investors@sbecsugar.com

FINANCIAL EXPRES

pumab national ban

C AT LARGE THAT THE All that part and and parcel of the property, Plot No.254, suring 250 sq yards in the name of Sh. ortgaged with Punjab National Bank in NPA laji Traders 3. M/s Conscaff Engineers, HAS N BY PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK Assets yur Vihar, New Delhi-110091 ON 23.05.2018 12, IN COMPLIANCE OF ORDERS OF TED 08.03.2018.

without the prior written permission will be

ANY PERSON OR PERSONS SHALL BE

 h Madaan are hereby informed to remove with the permission of the bank within of this notice. If they fail to do so, the cost and responsibility by the bank.

BY ORDER (AUTHORISED OFFICER)

SBEC SUGAR LIMITED CIN: L15421UP1991PLC019160 Regd. Office: Village Loyan, Malakpur Teh. Baraut, Dist. Baghpat, U.P

Email: investors@sbecsugar.com Website: www.sbecsugar.com NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company which was originally scheduled on May 25, 2018 is re-scheduled and will be held on May 29, 2018. inter alia to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2018.

The information contained in this notice is also available on the website of the Company (www.sbecsugar.com) and the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. (www.bseindia.com)

By Order of the Board For SBEC Sugar Limited

Place: New Delhi Shobit Nehra Dated: 24.05.2018 ated: 24.05.2018 Shobit Nehra Company Secretary & Compliance Office

WER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED

I. Office: C-7, Urja Bhawan, Sector-6, Panchkula Umber: U45207HR1997SGC033517 Website: www.hingchorg.im NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

3rief Scope of Work/Purchase	Estimated Cost	Last Date of Submission of Bids
operation and routine mtc. of various ewerage Water Pump, Oxidation Pond lation of Water Supply at PTPS Colony	Rs. 16.13 Lakh	18.06.2018 upto 17.00 hrs.
upkeep of Park lawn around Cooling nit-7 & opposite Service Building at anipat and Arnual Mtc. of Field Hostel aniral Park, extension of Central park & VII Parks in PTPS Colony, Panipat.	Rs. 27.88 Lakh	19.06.2018 upto . 17.00 hrs.

long with tender documents can be seen & downloaded from the HPGCL and https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in . Bidder can participate only na Government i.e. https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in.

Chief Engineer/PTPS



NEW DELHI ZONAL OFFICE, 6TH FLOOR, KONNECTUS TOWER-1, BHAVBHUTI MARG, OPP. NEW DELHI RAILWAY STATION AJMERI GATE SIDE, NEW DELHI-110002

SSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)

ne authorised officer of the DENA BANK under the Securitisation and nd Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise 3 (12) read with [Rule-3] of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 2.2018 calling upon the borrower M/S ELEGANCE INDUSTRIES (PROP. SINGH) R/O HOUSE NO. 597, BLOCK NO. 1, VILLAGE- KAURALI, SITA RAM SINGH S/O GHURE SINGH (GUARANTOR R/O HOUSE NO. BGARH, FARIDABAD) to repay the amount mentioned in the notices be ACS SIXTY SEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE EST FROM 21.02.2018 THEREON within 60 days from the date of receipt

he amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general ssession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers ection (4) of section 13 of Act read with Rule 8 of the security interest IND DAY OF MAY 2018.

ublic in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any bject to the charge of the DENA BANK, BALLABGARH BRANCH for an OUR LACS SIXTY SEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY NTEREST FROM 21.02.2018 THEREON.

to provisions of Sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time ets.]

PTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

AME OF MR. SITARAM SINGH S/O GHURE SINGH (GUARANTOR) /631(C-539), ADMEASURING 207 SQ YD. AT CHAWLA COLONY,

bad.

Authorized Officer, Dena Bank

"Form No. INC-26" [Pursuant to rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]

Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for change of registered office of the Company from one state to another

Before the Central Government
Northern Region
In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section
13 of Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a)
of sub-rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies
(Incorporation) Rules, 2014 AND

In the matter of Subh Chintak Vancom Private Limited having its registered office at Plot No. 691, Sector- 2, Delhi-Jaipur Road, NH-8, Bawal Growth Centre, Village Jaliavas, Rewari, Haryana-123401.

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the Company proposes to make application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary general meeting held on 19th Max 67. general meeting held on 09th March, 2018 to enable the Company to change its Registered Office from the "State of Haryana" to the "State of Delhi". Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed Change of the registered office of the Company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/ her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/ her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director at the address B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi - 110003 within fourteen days of the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company with a copy of the applicant company at its registered office.

For and on behalf of the Applicant

Suruchi Jhunjhunwala Date: 24.05.2018

"Form No. INC-26"

[Pursuant to rule 30 of the Companies (incorporation) Rules, 2014]

Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for change of registered office of the Company from one state to another

Before the Central Government
Northern Region
In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section
13 of Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a)
of sub-rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014 AND

in the matter of REI Steel and Timber Private Limited having its registered office at Plot No. 691, Sector- 2, Delhi-Jaipur Road, NH-8, Bawal Growth Centre, Village Jaliavas, Rewari, Harvana-123401

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the Company proposes to make application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary general meeting held on 88th March, 2018 to enable the Company to change tis Registered Office from the "State of Haryana" to the "State of Delhi". Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the Company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/ her objections Notice is hereby given to the General Public or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director at the address B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi - 110003 within fourteen days of the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company with a copy of the applicant company at its registered

For and on behalf of the Applicant Place: Delhi Suruchi Jhunjhunwala

Date: 24.05.2018



भारतीय कंटेनर निगम लिमिटेड CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. एक नवररन कम्पनी (भारत सरकार का द्यावका) A Navratna Company (A Govt. of India Undertaking) ICD. Tughlakabad, New Delhi – 110 020

TENDER NOTICE (E-Tendering Mode Only)

CONCOR invites Online Open Tender for "Hiring of One Loaded RST for Handling of Containers at ICD/Moradabad* only through e-tender cun reverse auction mode in Two Bid System. The bid document can only be downloaded after paying ₹1000.00 through online from the website (www. tenderwizard.com/CCIL)

Personal Property and Property	
Tender No.	CON/NR/TC/RSTatMB/2018
Estimated Cost	₹ 1,09,92,200 (per annum)
Period of the contract	4+1 years
Earnest Money Deposit	₹2,20,000 /-through e-payment.
Cost of Document	₹ 1000/- inclusive of all taxes and duties through e-payment
Tender Processing Fee	₹ 5310/-inclusive of all taxes and duties (Non-refundable) through e-payment.
Date of Sale (On Line)	From 25.05.2018:15:00 hrs. to 22.06.2018 upto 16:00 hrs
Last Date & Time of submission	25.06.2018 upto 15:00 hrs.
Date & Time of Opening	On 26.06.2018 at 15.30 hrs

For eligibility criteria and other details please log onto www.concorindia.com or eprocure.gov in or www.tendervizard.com/CCIL . Bidders are requested to visit the websites regularly. CONCOR reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons thereof.

Chief General Manager/Northern Region

BRAITHWAITE & CO. LIMITED (A Govt, of India Undertaking) 5, Hide Road, Kolkata - 700 043

Open Tender No.BCL/PUR/Compliance Services/Corp./18-19

Sealed Tender is invited in Two-bid systems from an Agency (Legal Firm, Solicitor Firm or such other Firm) for the job of Providing Compliance Services to BCL as per tender conditions'

Last date of sale & submission of tender is 21 days from the date of publication (both days inclusive). Interested parties may collect the tender document from Purchase Dept., Braithwaite & Co. Ltd., 5 Hide Road, Kolkata on all working days from 10.00 hrs to 14.30 hrs. against payment of Rs.250/- (non refundable) by Bank Draft / Pay Order in favour of "Braithwaite & Co. Ltd", payable at Kolkata, towards cost of tender document. Tender